Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 JERRY MURPHY JR.

2024-1008191 05/16/2024 12:50 PM

1220-16-210-194 APN:-27-625-06

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7) -

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Jerry Lawrence Murphy Jr. 1218 Manhattan Way

Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Jerry Lawrence Murphy Jr. 1218 Manhattan Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Jerry Lawrence Murphy Jr. 1218 Manhattan Way Gardnerville, NV 89460



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

F07

Pgs=4

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

JERRY L. MURPHY, JR., an unmarried man,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

> JERRY LAWRENCE MURPHY, JR, as Trustee of THE JERRY LAWRENCE MURPHY JR. LIVING TRUST,

UAD April 29, 2024 and any amendments thereto.

ALL of their interest in the real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belongings or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues profits thereof. SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.

2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record if any

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The parties have approved the preparation of this deed and assume all liability whatsoever to the accuracy of the legal description and/or the status of the title to the property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

WITNESS my hand(s), this 16th day of May, 2024

JERRY L. MURPHY, JR

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 16th day of May, 2024,

By: JERRY L. MURPHY, JR

(Notary Stamp)

TARA L. JORGENSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 17-2654-2
My Appt. Expires May 3, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

°Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed-Page 3

1220-16-210-194 APN:27-625-06

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, in Block G, as said lot and block are shown on that certain map entitled "AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES", filed for record on October 30, 1972, in Book 1072, Page 642, as Document No. 62493.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)			\ \	
a) 27-625-06	Parcel Number (s) - 1220 - 16-210 - 1	94		\ \	
b)		•/		\ \	
c)					
d)				\ \	
2. Type of P	roperty:		FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🖳	Vacant Land b) (Condo/Twnhse d) (Apt. Bldg. f) (Agricultural h)	Single Fam Re		6/24 Dunt 0	<u>12</u>
o) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d) (2-4 Plex		SAR SAR	*
e) (g) (Apr. blug. 1) (Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home			<u> </u>
i) (Other				
,			1	/	/ /
3. Total Val	lue/Sales Price of Pro	operty:	\$	\	
	ieu of Foreclosure Only		\$		/
Transfer T		(<u> </u>	\$		 \//
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due:	/ /	\$		
	5.5 ,				
4. If Exempt	tion Claimed:	\		/	
	sfer Tax Exemption, per N	RS 375.090, Section:	7 🔪 💮	/	
	ain Reason for Exemption		\ /		
Transfer	to Trust without consideration				
					-
5. Partial Inf	terest: Percentage be	ing transferred: 1	00 %		
and NRS 375. belief, and can provided herei	ed declares and acknowle 110, that the information p be supported by docume n. Furthermore, the disall ax due, may result in a pen	rovided is correct to t ntation if called upon owance of any claime	he best of their infor to substantiate the i ed exemption, or othe	mation and nformation er determination	
Pursuant to I	NRS 375,930, the Buye	r and Seller shall b	e jointly and seve	erally liable for any	
additional an		/	7,0	orany master to: any	
Signature_		1	Canaditus		
			Capacity		
Signature_	- Charles		Capacity	rantor/Grantee	
	-V				
SELLER (G	<u> (RANTOR) INFÓRM</u>	<u>ation buyei</u>	<u>R (GRANTEE) II</u>	<u>NFORMATION</u>	
•	REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		. UAN
Print Name:				rance Murphy Jr. Living Tru	
Address:	1218 Manhattan Way		ss: 1218 Manhattan \	Nay	4-29-2
City:	Gardnerville	City:	Gardnerville		
State:	NV Zip: 8946	O State:	NV Zip:	89460	
1	/ /				
	PERSON REQUES	<u> FING RECORDIN</u>	<u>1G</u>		
770	NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
Print Name:	Jerry Lawrence Murphy	<u>lr. </u>	Escrow <u>#</u>		
Address:	Gardnerville				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Reno	The state of the s	State:	NV Z in∙	89460	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)